BOROUGH OF ORADELL BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE #22-10

This ordinance published herewith was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Oradell, in the County of Bergen and State of New Jersey, held on August 16, 2022. It will be further considered for final passage after public hearing thereon, at a Public Meeting of said Borough Council to be held in the Town Hall, in said Borough, on September 28, 2022 at 7:30 PM, and during the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting, copies of said ordinance will be made available at the Clerk's Office in said Borough Hall to the members of the general public who shall request the same.

LAURA J. LYONS Municipal Clerk

BOROUGH OF ORADELL ORDINANCE # 22-10

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 254-7(B) OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ORADELL REGARDING LIMOUSINE LICENSE DURATION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Oradell is authorized to set limousine license fees and duration limits of such licenses; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Oradell wishes to change the duration of limousine licenses; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Oradell as follows:

1. Chapter 254, paragraph B, "License fees; duration" is hereby amended as follows:

§ 254-7 License fees; duration.

B.

Duration. All licenses issued under this chapter shall expire on December 31 of each year.

2. This Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon passage and publication as provided by law.

ORDINANCE 22-10 BOROUGH OF ORADELL BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 254-7(B) OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ORADELL REGARDING LIMOUSINE LICENSE DURATION

Introduced: August 16, 2022

Public Hearing: September 28, 2022

Adopted: September 28, 2022

Dianne Camelo Didio, Mayor

Laura J. Lyons, CPM, RMC, RPPO Administrator/Borough Clerk

This to certify that the foregoing ordinance was finally passed and adopted at the Regular Public Meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Oradell, New Jersey on September 28, 2022.

Laura J. Lyons, CPM, RMC, RPPO Administrator/Borough Clerk